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Required Tools:
- �Mallet or Non-Hammer 

(DO NOT Use Metal Headed Hammer)

- 7/16” Socket Or Wrench
- Cordless Drill
- #2 Square Drive Bit

Hardware:
- (6) 1/4” x 3” Bolts
- (4) 1/4” x 4” Bolts
- (4) 1/4” x 2 3/4” Bolts
- (14) 1/4” Flange Nuts
- (2) 2 1/2” Screws

Parts:
A = Chair Back
B = Chair Seat
C = �Right Arm Assembly
D = Left Arm Assembly
E = Foot-Rest Support
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Step 1
Note: This is a two person assembly. On a soft surface, place the 
chair seat (B) on it’s side and position the chair back (A) inside as 
pictured.

Step 2
Next, lay the right arm assembly (C) onto the top of the chair 
seat/back assembly, with the narrow part of the arm-rest facing 
towards the seat back as pictured.
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Step 3
Match up the five pre-drilled holes on the right arm assembly with the chair seat/back assembly. Using a mallet or non-marring hammer, 
tap the bolts through the holes, using two 3” bolts on the front leg, two 4” bolts on the back leg, and one 3” bolt on the arm-rest. Add 
flange nuts to the end of the bolts but do no tighten completely.

Step 4
Repeat step 3 with the left arm assembly (D) on the other side.

Step 5
Position the foot-rest support (E) between the two arm rest 
assemblies (C & D).

Front Leg
(2) 3” bolts

Back Leg
(2) 4” bolts

Armrest
(1) 3” bolt
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Step 6
Align the pre-drilled holes and using a mallet or non-marring hammer, tap the bolts through the holes, using two 2 3/4” bolts to fasten the 
foot-rest support to the left arm assembly. Add flange nuts to the end of the bolts but do no tighten completely. Repeat on the other side.

Step 7
Turn the 
double 
adirondack 
onto its feet. 
Adjust the 
chair so it sits 
square. Once 
the chair 
is square, 
tighten all 14 
flange nuts.

Back Leg
(1) 2 3/4” Bolt

Front Leg
(1) 2 3/4” 

Bolt
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Step 8
On the back side, screw the chair back to the chair seat (into the middle seat support) through the pre-drilled holes with two 2 1/2” screws.

See 
Inset

Fasten screws  to middle seat support

Step 9
Your double adirondack is now 
complete.

Thank you for purchasing 
from Wildridge.


